Baca, Lee, TRD No Aftacs ments

From: Baca, Lee A., TRD

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2011 8:59 AM

To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Subject: RE: Voter file g 1 ,
Hi Ken.

How's everything over at SO0S?

We can do this, however we need to do a few things first:
1) Create a secure FTP site for you to send the file (can't send sensitive material via

email)
la. Need to work with your IT staff to set up the site on our side - please send

contact information
1b. I need to work with our IT staff to open up firewall and create sFtp site

2) Have you send file to our site
3) Run your file against our database

There is a charge with SSA, but I'm not sure what it is. I think that it's .@2 or .03 per
transaction, but my fee is where it starts to get expensive (just kidding).
I'11l check with MVD about the SSA charges and how we can send a bulk file to SSA.

Is this a "one-time" deal or how often will we be running this?

Take care.
Lee

————— Original Message-----

From: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2011 8:42 AM
To: Baca, Lee A., TRD

Subject: Voter file

Hi Lee,

I just left you a voice mail where the Gov's office and the SOS would like to authenticate
voter registration information with MVD.

The idea is that the SOS office would send to TRD the voter registration file including name,
DOB, SSN and address. We would like for TRD to run the file against MVD records to see if
name, DOB and SSN matches against the MVD files.

Those voter records that do match would than be put in one file called "Voter Files
Authenticated”. The remainder of files that did not match would then be placed in a separate
file which TRD would then send to SSA to verify with SSA as a batch process.

One unknown on our end is that when we send the unmatched files to SSA, is there a charge
from SSA? If so, do you know the charge?

I am in committee this morning and cannot chat but can correspond via email.

We have a file ready to send to you but we need to know what type of file and how to get it

to you.
1
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From: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2011 8:42 AM
To: Baca, Lee A, TRD

Subject: Voter file

Hi Lee,

I just left you a voice mail where the Gov's office and the SOS would like to authenticate
voter registration information with MVD.

The idea is that the SOS office would send to TRD the voter registration file including name,
DOB, SSN and address. We would like for TRD to run the file against MVD records to see if
name, DOB and SSN matches against the MVD files.

Those voter records that do match would than be put in one file called "Voter Files
Authenticated”. The remainder of files that did not match would then be placed in a separate
file which TRD would then send to SSA to verify with SSA as a batch process.

One unknown on our end is that when we send the unmatched files to SSA, is there a charge
from SSA? If so, do you know the charge?

I am in committee this morning and cannot chat but can correspond via email.

We have a file ready to send to you but we need to know what type of file and how to get it
to you.

For approval from your end, I do know that the Secretary of State spoke to Secretary Padilla
and she said she will do this...I hope this helps.

Thanks for your help.
Ken
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Chad, Rao, TRD

From: Chad, Rao, TRD
Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2011 6:49 PM
To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS
Cc: TRD-DBADMIN
Subject: Emailing: NO SSN.xlIs
Attachments: NO SSN.xls

Hi ken,

Attached file has details of people with no SSN from the file produced by SOS.

Thanks

DBA-TEAM



bodda, Venkata, TRD

From: Dodda, Venkata, TRD

Sent: Monday, March 14, 2011 10:09 AM

To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Ce: Baca, Lee A., TRD; Chad, Rao, TRD

Subject: RE: SOS data matching against Foreign National Data

Hi Ken, Ok

327 Possible matches that | thought is the approximate count. There are duplicates in 327 matches.
On Saturday again we verified and we found that there are only 167 Matches.

Please let us know if any questions.

Thanks
Venkat.

From: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Sent: Monday, March 14, 2011 9:45 AM

To: Dodda, Venkata, TRD

Cc: Baca, Lee A., TRD

Subject: SOS data matching against Foreign National Data

Hi Venkata,
Last week you compared SOS data that was not matching the MVD file against the Foreign National File. On this match
against the Foreign National file you compared First Name, Year of Birth and Zip Code and came up with 327 possible

matches. Do you have the data on this match and if so can you please send me both the SOS data (Name, Year of Birth
and Zip Code) along with the 327 possible matches from the MVD file (Name, Year of Birth and Zip Code)?

Thank you and please feel free to call if you have any questions (239-5022).

Thanks,
Ken
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From: Baca, Lee A, TRD

Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2011 6:46 PM
To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Cc: Saunders, Greg, TRD

Subject: First File Complete

Ken,

The file containing the 1034 records has completed. We will send you the results in the morning.

Thanks,
lee
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From: Rao, Tirumal, TRD

Sent: Friday, March 25, 2011 11:39 AM

To: Baca, Lee A., TRD; Saunders, Greg, TRD; Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS
Cc: Dodda, Venkata, TRD; Bandapelli, Rama, TRD

Subject: SSA - Checks Remaining

As of 03/25/2011 8,529 number of socials remaining for checking with SSA administration. {n addition another 5000
socials returned with “System Error”, hence we will resend these 5,000 “ Socials with System Error” for SSA check
again. We expect, the SSA check job will be completed by 03/28/2011 .

Please let me know if you need any further information

Thank you

Rao, Tirumal

MVD - Systems
505 . 690 9464 (W)
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Chad, Rao, TRD

From: Chad, Rao, TRD
Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2011 7:25 PM
To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS
Subject: Emailing: DuplicateSSNFromSOS. xis
Attachments: DuplicateSSNFromSOS.xis

Hi,
Attached file contains duplicate SSN information .
Thanks,
DBA-Team
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From: Chad, Rao, TRD

Sent: Friday, March 11, 2011 7:39 PM

To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Ce: Geoffrion, Jacque Y., TRD; Baca, Lee A., TRD
Subject: SOS Info.xls

Attachments: SOS Info.xls

Ken,

The above document contains the Stats from the data provided by SOS today. it comes to 197857 records are not
matching with our SSNData. We will compare this 197857 against Foreign National’s on Monday and get back to you.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks
Rao chad



Total data Received from SOS 1161104
Data with SSN contains '000000000' from SOS 67
Total Duplicate SSN's From SOS Data 1304|1304X2 2608
Total Triplates SSN 's From SOS Data 2|2X3 6
Total Records with No DOB 2034
After removing Duplicates,Bad DOB and Zeros's the SOS Data Count 1156389
Total Count of Data bases on matching the following Columns SSN,FNAME,LNAME,M

NAME,DOB 667579
Total Count of Data bases on matching the following Columns SSN,FNAME,LNAME,D

OB 958532

Total non Matching Data from SOS to MVD (SSN Data)

1156389 - 958532

197857
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From: Baca, Lee A, TRD

Sent: Friday, March 18, 2011 8:50 AM

To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Ce: Saunders, Greg, TRD; Padilla, Demesia, TRD
Subject: First File

Attachments: File 1 (1036).xis

Ken,

Here are the results for the file that you want us to run first.

Definitions for Results:
1 - SSN, Name, and DOB verified - no death record exists.

2 - Invalid SSN

3 - Name did not verify, DOB is valid

4 - DOB did not verify, Name s valid

5 - Name and DOB did not verify

6 - SSN, Name, and DOB verified - death record exists
7 - SSN did not verify, other reason

9 - System Not Available

$S - Original SS Message will return

As of 7:20 this morning, we had completed 22,000 records of the file containing approximately 164,000 records.

Thanks,
lee
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From: Chad, Rao, TRD

Sent: Saturday, March 12, 2011 5:42 PM

To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Cc: Geoffrion, Jacque Y., TRD; Baca, Lee A., TRD; Dodda, Venkata, TRD
Subject: SOS Info.xls

Attachments: SOS Info.xls

Ken,

Please refer the attached document contains the new counts. Please contact us if you have any questions.

Thanks
Rao

4 1)



Total data Received from SOS 1161104
Data with SSN contains '‘000000000' from SOS 67
Total Duplicate SSN's From SOS Data 1304(1304X2 2608
Total Triplates SSN ‘s From SOS Data 2(2X3 6
Total Records with No DOB 2034
After removing Duplicates,Bad DOB and Zeros's the SOS Data Count 1156389
Total Count of Data bases on matching the following Columns SSN,FNAME,LNAME,M

NAME,DOB 667579
Total Count of Data bases on matching the following Columns SSN,FNAME,LNAME,D

OB 958532

Total non Matching Data from SOS to MVD (SSN Data) 1156389 - 958532 197857
Total Count of Data bases on matching the following Columns SSN,FNAME,DOB 1071320
Total non Matching Data from SOS to MVD (SSN Data) 1156389 - 992329 164060
Total Foreign Nationals in MVD Database 90235
Total SOS data matching with MVD Foreign nationals data FNAME,DOB,ZIP 167
Total data that are not matching with MVD/SSOLV 164060-167 163893




Chad, Rao, TRD

From: Chad, Rao, TRD

Sent: Friday, March 11, 2011 9:58 AM
To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Subject: DuplicateDatalnfo.xls
Attachments: DuplicateDatalnfo.xls

Ken,

As per your request the document contains the data of the duplicate SSN records that matches with MVD and addresses
from MVD also Provided for your Ref. Please verify and let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks

Rao Chad
505 476 1721
505 603 3478



Baca, Lee, TRD

From: Chad, Rao, TRD

Sent: Wednesday, March 16, 2011 3:47 PM

To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Cc: Baca, Lee A., TRD; Geoffrion, Jacque Y., TRD
Subject: FNAMEANDDOB_03162011.xIs
Attachments: FNAMEANDDOB_03162011.xls

Ken: Here is the data you asked for. Lee will follow up with a call in few minutes.

Thanks
Rao
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Baca, Lee, TRD A0 Mzaw .

From: Baca, Lee A, TRD

Sent: Friday, March 18, 2011 11:38 AM
To: Ortiz, Kenneth, SOS

Subject: SSA Verification

Ken,

Just checking to make sure that the initial file that we sent you was good. Please let me know.

Also, there are two issues that have come up:

e The results that are returned as “11”
o We're looking into this. We think we may have an answer, but we’re in the process of verifying

e The results that are returned as “9”
o This means that there was a System Error.
o We will re-run all records with a return code of 9 as a separated batch

Please let me know that the data is acceptable and this is what you were looking for. We’re continuing to run 24 hours-
a-day and ! just want to make sure we’re providing you with the data you need.

Thanks,
lee

» \



